



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**  
**Don Severino de las Alas Campus**  
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines  
 ☎ (046) 889-6373  
[www.cvsu.edu.ph](http://www.cvsu.edu.ph)

**INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION**  
**Supply and Delivery of CCTV Surveillance Camera and Accessories for CvSU Trece**  
**Martires City Campus**

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of CCTV Surveillance Camera and Accessories for CvSU Trece Martires City Campus”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Four Pesos and 30/100 Only (PhP 144,424.30)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	SET	Supply, Delivery and Installation of CCTV Package 8 channel 8 Camera 2MP 1080P with 2TB HD, 1x ANALOG DVR 8CHANNEL 1x HARD DISK 2TB 4x CAMERAS OUTDOOR BULLET 1080P 4x CAMERAS INDOOR DOME 1080P 3x ADAPTER FOR DVR & CAMERAS 2x SPLITTER CABLE 8X SIAMESE CABLE 20 METERS	10	13,618.75	136,187.50
2.	pc	BNC Female Connector to BNC Female Coupler Adapter Connector Female Connector for CCTV	40	35.00	1,400.00
3.	pack	Cable Tie Multi Purpose Nylon Plastic Zip Ties Cables Wires Fasten 3x80mm	10	20.00	200.00
4.	pack	black nylon cable ties 250mm	5	40.00	200.00
5.	pc	RJ11 Jack 5 Way Outlet Telephone Phone Modular Line Splitter Plug Adapter	1	70.00	70.00
6.	pc	TELEPHONE CABLE with rj11 READY TO USE 50m	4	498.00	1,992.00
7.	pc	TELEPHONE CABLE with rj11 READY TO USE 5m	1	45.00	45.00
8.	pc	50M BNC Video Power Siamese Cable Security Camera Wire Cord Surveillance CCTV Camera System	5	600.00	3,000.00
9.	pack	NAIL CABLE WIRE CLIP WALL HANGING CLAMP C CLAMP 9mm round	3	36.30	108.90
10.	pack	NAIL CABLE WIRE CLIP WALL HANGING CLAMP C CLAMP 9mm flat	3	36.30	108.90
11.	pack	NAIL CABLE WIRE CLIP WALL HANGING CLAMP C CLAMP 14mm flat	3	70.00	210.00

12.	pack	NAIL CABLE WIRE CLIP WALL HANGING CLAMP C CLAMP 14mm round	3	70.00	210.00
13.	pc	Electric Wire Moulding & Cable Trunking 14x9mm x 8ft	10	56.00	560.00
14.	pc	L - shape bracket/ wall support bracket.	4	33.00	132.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>					<b>144,424.30</b>

2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of January 22, 2025.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building  
Cavite State University  
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : [procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph](mailto:procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph) / [rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph](mailto:rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph)

Telefax : (046) 889-6373

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

  
**ROSELYN M. MARANAN**  
 BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services